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Table 17. Milk Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Milk cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Milk cows
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Farms
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Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms with milk cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No milk cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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4,214

421
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15,243

9,706
(D)
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(D)
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545,039

Milk cow herd

Cattle and calves sales
Dairy product  sales

Total Cattle Calves

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms with milk cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No milk cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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(D)
1,342

 -
 -

1,100,306
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Table 18. Cattle and Calves - Number Sold Per Farm by Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Number sold
Cattle and calves

Cattle, including calves weighing 500 pounds or more
Calves weighing less than

500 poundsTotal Cattle on feed
(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Farms by number of cattle
  and calves sold -
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4,997

770
496
801
775
761
904
327
123

40

1,127,826

3,463
6,834

26,185
55,189

107,416
275,867
219,862
177,476
255,534

643,123

1,893
3,480

13,456
27,905
55,752

144,175
118,969
104,983
172,509

4,490

666
427
691
704
690
839
312
121

40

883,078

2,619
4,885

17,983
38,561
76,574

193,050
164,406
149,012
235,988

479

130
38
66
62
51
64
36
19
13

160,132

405
324

1,312
2,284
3,526

13,404
13,337
16,557

108,983

2,318

251
219
391
392
382
462
158

47
16

244,748

844
1,949
8,202

16,628
30,842
82,817
55,456
28,464
19,546

Table 19. Hogs and Pigs - Inventory:  2002 and 1997
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Hogs and pigs
2002 1997

Hogs and pigs
2002 1997

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total hogs and pigs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    Farms with-
        1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        1,000 to 1,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        2,000 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

    Hogs and pigs used or to be
      used for breeding . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        Farms with-
            1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

184

125
18
13

9
10

6
 -
 -
3

97

67
8

19

114,047

851
627
974

1,210
2,690
3,060

 -
 -

104,635

19,918

425
241

1,154

307

260
10
17

7
5
4
 -
 -
4

155

141
4
5

91,107

1,638
333

1,205
1,167
1,608
2,713

 -
 -

82,443

18,397

696
(D)

274

Total hogs and pigs - Con.
    Hogs and pigs used or to be
      used for breeding - Con.
        Farms with - Con.

            100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

    Other hogs and pigs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
        Farms with-
            1 to 24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            25 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
            1,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 -
 -
3

174

121
16

9
12
13
 -
3

 -
 -

18,098

94,129

779
480
493

1,560
4,280

 -
86,537

1
 -
4

275

230
10
15

8
4
4
4

(D)
 -

17,178

72,710

1,289
312
940

1,239
1,229
2,436

65,265


